11-17-2005

Attorney Docket No. 79-000100US

	FORM PTO-1595							
	(Rev. 6-04) 1031207 To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents. Please record the att	62 Pa	. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office					
	To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents. Please record the att	ached original documents or copy the	ereof					
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies)					
	Shun-Min Chen	Name: Wonderland Nurserygoods	Co., LTD.					
١.	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? No	Internal Address:	OT 4.					
¥.	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	0.5 025 805					
C	⊠ A s signment ☐ Merger	10F, No. 433, Rui Kwang Road Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan	11011					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		1132					
	Other:	Additional names and addresses at	tached? No					
	Execution Date: October 28, 2005							
	Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	A. Patent Application No(s): B. Additional numbers attached?	Patent No(s): No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved 1					
	Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00					
	QUINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, P.C.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Fees t	Damasit Assessed					
	P.O. Box 458	☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees t	o Deposit Account					
	Alameda, CA 94501 (510) 337-7871	☐ Charge any additional fees assothe pendency of this application, or deposit account.						
		8. Deposit account number: 50-089	93					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	9. Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is the original document.	ue and correct and any attached copy	is a true of copy of the					
	Jonathan A. Quine Name of Person Signing Signature	November Date	8, 2005					
	Atty Reg. No. 41,261 Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments a	and document 3					
	10 Change Comment							
	10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? YOMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2005)	′es □ No						
		h this portion						
,,	16/2005 DBYRHE 00000136 500893 11270254							
-	Assignment Reco							
71		ox 1450						

PATENT REEL: 017226 FRAME: 0051

ASSIGNMENT

	UTIN	JRE			G A WHEE		
The PA	TEN	T RIGHT	S referred t	o in this agre	ement are	: :	
(check one	X	a patent a	application	for this inver	ition, exec	cuted by	the ASSIGNOR(
		concurre	ntly with th	is assignmen	t.		
		U.S. pate	nt applicati	on Serial No	•	, file	d
		a U.S. pa	tent applica	ation based o	n PCT Int	ernation	al Application
		No	, file	ed on (date)			(U.S. patent
		application	on Serial N	0	, if knowr	1)	
		U.S. Pate	nt No		, issued	l	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The PA	TEN	T RIGHT	TS also in	clude all div	isions, re	eissues,	continuations and
tensions of	the p	patents and	d patent app	olications ide	ntified ab	ove.	
The PA	TEN'	T RIGHTS	S assigned i	under this ag	reement a	re:	•
(check one)	<u>X</u>	U.S. pater	nt rights on	ly.			
		Worldwic	le patent rig	ghts. In this c	ase, the as	ssignee s	shall have the
		right to cl	aim the bei	nefit of the fi	ling date o	of any U	.S. or foreign
				r this inventi			
							inventor(s) whose
signature(s)	appe	ear(s) on p	age 2 of th	is Assignmer	it and any	Supple	mental Sheets(s).
				s agreement i			
							TD.
Address)	101	F, No.433,	Rui Kwan	g Road, Neih	u, Taipei,	<u>Taiwan</u>	
— The ASSIG	NEE	is:					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
check one)		An Indiv	idual.				
		A Partne	rship.			٠	
	X	A Corpo	ration of _	Taiwan		_(specif	y state or country)

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

Page 1

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Shun-Min CHEN	Chen Shuv	Д - М ^Г	
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	